RESOLUTION

NATIONAL VOLUNTEER RECOGNITION WEEK APRIL 17-23, 2005

- WHEREAS, James City County was founded upon the spirit of voluntary action and civic duty and throughout history, citizens have volunteered their time, talent, and energies to make their communities better; and
- WHEREAS, volunteerism offers opportunities to every citizen to participate in his or her government in order to meet community needs; and
- WHEREAS, volunteers enhance our quality of life, promote community involvement, generate civic pride, and restore our neighborhoods and families; and
- WHEREAS, the citizens of James City County are deserving of recognition for their commitment and hard work to make a real difference in the lives of their fellow citizens; and
- WHEREAS, volunteers are a valuable resource to James City County departments and in 2005 contributed 70,391 hours valued at \$1,203,783.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby designates the week of April 17- 23, 2005, as Volunteer Appreciation Week and calls its significance to all of our citizens.

Michael J. Brown/

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Sanford B. Wanner
Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR VOTE

HARRISON ABSENT
GOODSON AYE

MCGLENNON AYE
BRADSHAW AYE
BROWN AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 12th day of April,

volrecweek.res

2005.